

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES FOREST RESOURCES DIVISION COMMERCIAL FOREST

## **60-Montmorency County**

Location: Vienna-30N-01E-04 127 Acres. DNR: 1998-18-28716-A (6814) Part 512: No
Legal: NW FRACTIONAL 1/4 AND NW1/4 OF SW1/4, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE SOUTH 660 FT. OF THE WEST 660 FT. OF THE NW1/4 OF
THE NW FRACTIONAL 1/4, AND THE NORTH 495 FT. OF THE SW1/4 OF THE NW FRACTIONAL 1/4, ANDTHE NORTH 825 FT. OF THE

THE NW FRACTIONAL 1/4, AND THE NORTH 495 FT. OF THE SW1/4 OF THE NW FRACTIONAL 1/4, ANDTHE NORTH 825 FT. OF THE SE1/4 OF THE NW FRACTIONAL 1/4. TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS & EGRESS OVER THE E'LY 33 FT. OF THE SE1/4

OF THE NW FRACTIONAL 1/4

Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Vienna-30N-01E-04 48 Acres. DNR: 2005-14-31184-A (6814) Part 512: No

Legal: THAT PART OF THE S1/2 OF NE1/4 LYING WEST AND NORTH OF CAMP EIGHT ROAD EXCEPT 2 ACRES AROUND A GAS WELL SITE

DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT A POINT 591 FT EAST AND 320 FT NORTH OF THE SW CORNER OF THE SW1/4 OF NE1/4 OF

SECTION 4; THENCE EAST 250 FT; THENCE NORTH 250 FT; THENCE WEST 250 FT; THENCE SOUTH250 FT TO THE POB

Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Vienna-30N-01E-04 2 Acres. DNR: 2007-6-31563-A (6814) Part 512: No

Legal: COMMENCING AT THE SW CORNER OF SW1/4 OF NE1/4, THENCE EAST 591 FT, THENCE NORTH 320 FT TO THE POB, T HENCE EAST

250 FT, NORTH 250 FT, WEST 250 FT, SOUTH 250 FT. TO THE POB

Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Vienna-30N-01E-04 10 Acres. DNR: 2007-6-31564-A (6814) Part 512: No

Legal: THE SOUTH 660 FT OF THE WEST 660 FT OF THE NW1/4 OF FR'L NW1/4

Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Vienna-30N-01E-04 15 Acres. DNR: 2007-6-31565-A (6814) Part 512: No

Legal: THE NORTH 495 FT OF THE SW1/4 OF THE FR'L NW 1/4

Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Vienna-30N-01E-04 25 Acres. DNR: 2007-6-31566-A (6814) Part 512: No

The state of the s

 $\textbf{Legal:} \ \ \textbf{THE NORTH 825 FT OF THE SE1/4 OF THE FR'L NW 1/4}$ 

Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson, PO Box 136, , Reed City, MI 49677

**Location:** Vienna-30N-01E-14 88.92 Acres. DNR: 2019-11-35443-A (8784) Part 512: No

Legal: NW1/4 NW1/4; AND All that part of SW1/4 NW1/4 lying North of present rail road grade; AND All that p art of NW1/4 SW1/4 lying North of

present rail road grade.

Owner: Mr. and Mrs. Stephen H. Anderson and Stephen H. Anderson II, Trustee, P.O. Box 136, Reed City, MI 49677

## Township Summary

Montmorency TOTALS	Acres: 315.92	Parcels: 7
08-Vienna	315.92	7
Township	Acres	Parcels